MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA)

Bristol Bay Region Career and Technical Education (BBRCTE) Program Between: Bristol Bay Borough School District (BBBSD), Lake and Peninsula Borough School District (LPBSD) Southwest Region School District (SWRSD) Dillingham City School District (DCSD)

PURPOSE:

Bristol Bay Borough School District (BBBSD), Lake and Peninsula Borough School District (LPBSD), Dillingham City School District (DCSD), and Southwest Region School District (SWRSD) have formed a partnership in developing and implementing the Bristol Bay Region Career and Technical Education program (BBRCTE). This is a developing MOA, which indicates that all four districts' school boards approve the continued growth and further development of BBRCTE. This document may be changed or updated as needed and agreed upon by all parties via a 7 out of 9 majority vote.

GOALS:

- To teach four Career and Technical Education sessions throughout the school year and one session during the summer.
- To assist students to develop a career pathway and a postsecondary education plan.
- To teach life skills to help students be successful as the students live in a larger community to pursue post-secondary education.

GENERAL PROCEDURES:

• The Governing Board will consist of each School Board President (or designee) and each school district Superintendent (or designee). The Governing Board will oversee the operation of BBRCTE. All participating districts will recognize high school credit from BBRCTE courses including courses taught by type M certificated staff within the consortium.

Partner Contributions:

- Each district is providing Career and Technical Education funding to contribute to programming and BBRCTE staffing (can be via Perkins CTE funds). Each district will share student data with BBRCTE staff to meet the reporting requirements for agreed upon grants and funding sources.
- Bristol Bay Borough School District is providing the following in-kind contributions: Dorm/School; Maintenance; Utilities; Custodial; Food; Vehicle; Dorm Parents; and Internet.
- Lake and Peninsula Borough School District is providing the following in-kind contributions: Counselors/Dorm; Parents; Fiscal Agent; Travel Personnel; BBRCTE Interim Director; Vehicle; and internet.
- Southwest Region School District is providing the following in-kind contributions: Dorm; Maintenance; Utilities; Custodial; Food; Vehicle; Counselor; Dorm Parents; and Internet.
- Dillingham City School District is providing the following in-kind contributions: Grant Writing Assistance; Maintenance; Food; Vehicle; Dorm Parents; and Internet.

•PLANS FOR REVIEW:

The Governing Board will review and make any necessary revisions to the MOA as needed and agreed upon by all parties.

The following signatures indicate full agreement with the goals and conditions of this MOA:

BBBSD Board Member	BBBSD Superintendent	Date
LPBSD Board Member	LPBSD Superintendent	Date
SWRSD Board Member	SWRSD Superintendent	Date

DCSD Superintendent	Date	
•		
	DCSD Superintendent	DCSD Superintendent Date